OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE NORTH WEST DISTRICT: ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

MODIFICATION IN DUTY ROSTER FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER, 2024

In view of request received from Ms Preeti Rajoria, Ld JMFC (Mahila Court-02), the duty roster is modified for the month of November, 2024 for North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi as dates mentioned against the names of Ld. Judicial Officers:-

Sr.	Name of Judicial Officers	Day of Duty	Room No.
1.	Ms Shivangi Vyas, Ld JMFC (NI Act) R/o- C-53 Shakti Nagar Extn. Ashok vihar Phase-3, Delhi.	18.11.2024	118
2.	Ms Preeti Rajoria, Ld JMFC, Mahila Court-02 R/o- A-4//157, 3 rd Floor Sector-17, Rohini Delhi-110089	25.11.2024	18

Rest of the conditions shall remain unchanged.

(DEEPAK VATS)

Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate

North West District, Rohini, Delhi.

No.: 34428-34493 /CMM/NW/Rohini/DR/2024

Date: 18 11 2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi
- 2. The Ld. District & Sessions Judge, (North-West), Rohini Court Complex Delhi.
- 3. All the Ld. Judicial Magistrates First Class posted in North West District, Delhi.
- 4. The Secretary, DLSA, North West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The Chief Public Prosecutor, North-West-District, Rohini Courts, Delhi
- 6. The President/Hony Secretary, Rohini Court Bar Association, Delhi.
- 7. The Commissioner of Police, ITO, Police Headquarter, Delhi
- 8. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (Rohini).
- 9. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (North-West).
- 10. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (Outer-North)
- 11. All AOJs/ Branch In-Charge of North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 12. The Law Officer, Tihar Jail, Delhi.
- 13. The Incharge Lock-up, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 14. Branch In-Charge, R&I for uploading on Layers.
- 15. Guard File / Record File/Officer
- 16. Video-Conferencing Room.

(DEEPAK VATS)
Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate
North West District, Rohini, Delhi.